fision ALPHABETICAL CHANNEL GUIDE " 00.355.5668

Looking for your favorite channel? Our alphabetical channel reference guide makes it easy to find, and you’ll see the packages that
include it! Availability of local channels varies by region. Please see your rate sheet for the packages available at your property.

Channel Name Number HD Number Digital Digital Digital Subscription
Access Favorites Premium The Works Package
5StarMAX 712 774 [ ) Cinemax
A&E 95 488 [ [ ([ J [}
ABC 11 WTVD ne M ® Local Local Local Local
ABC Family 62 432 ® [} [ (] [
AccuWeather 27 [ J [ J [ ] [
ActionMAX 713 775 [ Cinemax
AMC 84 479 ® [ J (] [}
American Heroes Channel n2 [ J (] [ J
Animal Planet 61 420 ® [ ) [ [ ] [
AWE 256 491 ® (] [ J
AXS TV 493 [ ] [} ([ J [}
Bandamax 625 En Espanol Package
Bang U 810 Adult
BBC America 51 [ [ ] [
BBC World 15 [} (] [}
belN Sports 214 502 [ ) { ] [ )
belN Sports en Espanol 602 En Espanol Package
BET 85 499 ® [ J [ J (] [ J
BET Gospel 14 (] [ )
Big Ten Network 208 458 [ ] [ ] ([ J [ ]
Bloomberg 222 [ ] o o
Boomerang 302 { ] [ ]
Bravo 77 471 ® [ [ ] [
Brazzers TV Plus 81 Adult
CanalSur 618 En Espanol Package
Cartoon Network 301 433 ® [ [ [ ] [
CBS Sports Network 201 459 ® o [ ]
CBS 5 WRAL 5® 405 ® Local Local Local Local
Centric 106 ] [ J
Chiller 109 [ J ([ J [ ]
CineLatino 630 En Espanol Package
Cinemax 710 772 [ Cinemax
Cloo Network 108 [ ] [
CMT 93 [ [ [ ] [
CMT Pure Country 94 [ ) o o o
CNBC 48 473 [ J [ J (] [ J
CNBC World 116 [ J (] [ J
CNN 49 465 [ J [ J (] [ ]
CNN en Espanol 617 En Espanol Package
CNN International 221 ([ J [ ]
Comedy Central 29 426 ® [ ) [ ] (] [ ]

Community Channel Local Local Local Local Local Local



Channel Name Number HD Number Digital Digital Digital AT
Access Favorites Premium The Works Package
Cooking Channel 98 464 [ ) { ] [ )
Crime & Investigation 241 498 (] [ ]
C-SPAN 54 [ J [ J (] [ J
C-SPAN 2 55 [} ([ J [}
C-SPAN 3 56 [ J [ J [ ]
CW 22 WLFL 22 ® 402 ® Local Local Local Local
De Pelicula 631 En Espanol Package
De Pelicula Clasico 632 En Espanol Package
Destination America 110 422 ® [ J ] [ J
Discovery Channel 57 421 ® [ ] [ ] o [ ]
Discovery en Espanol 616 En Espanol Package
Discovery Familia 620 En Espanol Package
Discovery Fit & Health 232 ([ J [ ]
Disney Channel 64 430 ® [ ] [ ] o [ ]
Disney Junior 75 [ ) o o
Disney XD 63 431 ® [ ] o [ ]
DIY Network 97 462 [} ([ J [}
E! 72 437 ® [ [ [ ] [
Encore 750 797 (] [ J
Encore Action 752 ] [ J
Encore Black 754 (] [ J
Encore Classic 751 ] [
Encore en Espanol 758 { ] [ )
Encore Family 755 ([ J [}
Encore Suspense 753 { ] [ )
Encore West 757 [ ] [
Encore Westerns 756 (] [ J
ESPN 32 450 [} [ J ] [ J
ESPN Classic 34 [ J [ J (] [ J
ESPN Deportes 601 En Espanol Package
ESPN Full Court 815-820 Sports
ESPN Game Plan 815-820 Sports
ESPN U 35 452 [} ([ J [}
ESPN2 36 453 [ J [ J (] [ J
ESPNEWS 33 451 [} ([ J [}
Esquire 19 438 ® [ ) [ ] [
Event Pay-Per-View 825-826 826
EWTN 18 [ J ([ J [ ]
Family Net 274 { ] [ )
Flix 731 [ J Showtime
Food Network 73 460 ® [ [ [ ] [
Fox 50 WRAZ 10 ® 410 ® Local Local Local Local
Fox Business Network 120 468 [ [ ] [
Fox College Sports Atlantic 202 [} ( J [}
Fox College Sports Central 203 [ ) { ] [ J
Fox College Sports Pacific 204 [ ] [ J [ ]
Fox Deportes 612 En Espanol Package
Fox Life 600 En Espanol Package
Fox News Channel 52 467 [ J [ J ([ J [ ]

Fox Soccer Plus 209 ([ J [ ]



Channel Name

Fox Sports South

Fox Sports 1

Fox Sports 2

FUSE

FX

FX Movie Channel

FXX

G4

Galavision

Golf Channel

GOL TV (English)

GOL TV (Spanish)
Great American Country
GSN

H2

Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Movie Channel
HBO

HBO Comedy

HBO Family

HBO Latino

HBO Signature

HBO West

HBO Zone

HBO2

HDNET Movies (HD Only)
HGTV

History

History en Espanol
HLN

Horse Racing TV

HSN

HTV

HUB

IFC

Indie Plex

INSP

Investigation Discovery
LaFamilia

Lifetime

Lifetime Movie Network
Lifetime Real Women
LOGO

MASN

MASN2

MAV TV

MAX Latino

Mexicana (Music)
Military History

MLB Extra Innings

Number

30
254
214
107

79
280
205
n3
608

39
206
613
105
245
240
100
282
700
702
703
706
704
707
705
701

74
60
615
50
255
212
621
71
285
760
27
m
614
26
101
102
99
44
45
251
m
629
235
830-843

HD Number

448
440 ®
503

469
484
445

455 ®

436 ®
495 ®
765
767
768
m
769

770
766
494 ®
461 ®
489 ®

466

504
505

443
444

773

Digital
Access

Local
[}

Digital
Favorites
Local
[

[ J

Digital
Premium

Local

The Works

Local
[}

Subscription
Package

En Espanol Package

En Espanol Package

HBO
HBO
HBO
HBO
HBO
HBO
HBO
HBO

En Espanol Package

En Espanol Package

En Espanol Package

Cinemax

En Espanol Package

Sports



Channel Name

MLB Network
MoreMAX
MovieMax
MoviePlex

MSNBC

MTV

MTV Hits

MTV Jams

MTV Tr3s

MTV2

MTVU

Mun2

Nat Geo Mundo
Nat Geo Wild
National Geographic
NBC 17 WNCN
NBA League Pass
NBA TV

NBC Sports Network
NFL Network

NFL RedZone

NHL Center Ice
NHL Network

Nick 2

Nick Jr
Nickelodeon
Nicktoons
Outdoor Channel
OuterMAX
Ovation

OWN

Oxygen

Palladia (HD Only)
PBS 4 WUNC
Pivot

Playboy TV
Playboy TV en Espanol
Pop Latino (Music)
Qvc

REELZ

RetroPlex
Ritmoson Latino
Romances (Music)
Science

Shalom TV
ShopHQ
Showtime
Showtime Beyond
Showtime Extreme

Showtime Family Zone

Number

41
714
717
761
53
86
88
89
611
87
125
610
637
243
247
17 ®
845-854
43
38
40
42
830-843
37
68
69
65
67
249
716
284
58
9%

4®
270
800
801
626
2n
128
762
624
628
83
269
n7
720
721
722
723

HD Number

457
776
779

474
434

478
490 ®
417 ®

446
456
442
500

447

427

454
778

506
492
404 ®

423 ®

780
781
782

Digital
Access

Local

Local

Digital
Favorites

Local

Local

Digital
Premium

Local

Local

The Works
[

Local

Local

Subscription
Package

Cinemax
Cinemax

Starz

En Espanol Package

En Espanol Package

En Espanol Package

Sports

Sports
Sports

Cinemax

Playboy Package
Playboy Package

En Espanol Package

En Espanol Package

En Espanol Package

Showtime
Showtime
Showtime

Showtime



Channel Name

Showtime Next
Showtime Showcase
Showtime 2
Showtime West
Showtime Women
Spike TV
Sportsman Channel
Sprout

Starz

Starz Cinema

Starz Comedy
Starz Edge

Starz In Black

Starz Kids & Family
Starz West
Sundance TV

SyFy

TBN

TBS

TeenNick

Telefe

TeleHit

Tennis Channel

The Biography Channel
The Weather Channel
ThrillerMAX

TLC

T™MC

TMC Xtra

TNT

Travel Channel
Tropicales (Music)
TruTVv

Turner Classic Movies
TV Globo

TV Land

TVE

TVG

Universal (HD Only)
USA Network
Velocity (HD Only)
VH1

VH1 Classic

VH1 Soul

VideoRola

WE TV

YES Network
Youtoo TV

Number

724
725
726
732
727
104
250
300
740
743
744
Yzl
742
745
746
283
78
272
81
66
640
623
207
238
25
715
59
728
730
80
76
627
242
281
665
70
619
257

82

90
91
92
622
103
210
273

HD Number

783
784
785

786
501 ®

507
790
793
794
791
792
795

472

428 ®

441
487 ®
400 ®

777
424 ®

787

788
475 ®

463

497 ®
496

477

470

476
435 ®

Digital
Access

Digital
Favorites

Digital
Premium

The Works

Subscription
Package

Showtime
Showtime
Showtime
Showtime

Showtime

Starz
Starz
Starz
Starz
Starz
Starz

Starz

En Espanol Package

En Espanol Package

Cinemax

Showtime

Showtime

En Espanol Package

International

En Espanol Package

En Espanol Package



Channel Name Number: HD Number Digital Digital Digital Subscription
Access Favorites Premium The Works Package

Hit List 550 [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Pop Rhythmic 551 o o [ ] o
Dance/EDM 552 [ J [ J (] [ J
MCU 558 [ ] [} ([ J [}
Hip-Hop and R&B 554 [ J [ J (] [ J
Rap 555 [ ) o [ ] o
Hip-Hop Classics 556 [ [ [ ] [
Throwback Jamz 557 [ ) [ [ ] [ )
R&B Classics 558 [ [ [ ] [
R&B Soul 559 [ ) [ [ ] [ )
Gospel 560 [ [ [ ] [
Reggae 561 [ ) o [ ] o
Rock 562 [ J [ [ ] [
Metal 563 [ [ ) [ ] [ )
Alternative 564 [ J [ J (] [ J
Adult Alternative 565 [ [ ) [ ] [ )
Rock Hits 566 [ [ [ ] [
Classic Rock 567 [ ) [ [ ] [ )
Soft Rock 568 [ [ [ ] [
Love Songs 569 [ ) o [ ] o
Pop Hits 570 [ J [ [ ] [
Party Favorites 571 [ ) o [ ] o
Teen MC 572 [ J [ J (] [ J
Kidz Only 573 o o [ ] o
Toddler Tunes 574 [ J [ J (] [ J
Y2K 575/ [ ] [} ([ J [}
90’s 576 [ J [ J (] [ J
80’s 577 [ ] [} ([ J [}
70’s 578 [ J [ J (] [ J
Solid Gold Oldies 579 [ ] [} ([ J [}
Pop Country 580 [ [ [ ] [
Today’s Country 581 [ ) o [ ] o
Country Hits 582 [ J [ J (] [ J
Classic Country 583 [ ) o [ ] o
Contemporary Christian 584 [ J [ J [ ] [
Pop Latino 585 & 626 o o [ ] o
Musica Urbana 586 [ [ [ ] [
Mexicana 587 & 627 [ [ ) [ ] [ )
Tropicales 588 & 628 [ [ [ ] [
Romances 589 & 629 [ [ ) [ ] [ )
Sounds of The Seasons 590 [ [ [ ] [
Stage & Screen 591 o o [ ] o
Soundscapes 592 [ [ (] [ J
Smooth Jazz 593 [ [ ) [ ] [ )
Jazz 594 [ J [ [ ] [
Blues 595 [ [ ) [ ] [ )
Singers & Swing 596 [ [ [ ] [
Easy Listening 597 o o [ ] o
Classical Masterpieces 598 [ [ [ ] [
Light Classical 599 o o [ ] o

Re |a -|—\/ Did you miss part of a program? Don’t worry! You can replay it by selecting it in the guide menu.
p y The channels that have Replay TV available are noted with this special icon: ®

For user guides, reference material, Fision training videos and more visit us at www.gethotwired.com/fisionguide

To view digital channels your television must be connected with a set top box. Digital Access package not available in all areas. Additional www.gethotwired .com ° .
subscription(s) may be required check your rate sheet for details and pricing. Must take core video package to upgrade channels. Channel Lineup 800-355-5668 ma n
subject to change. Local channels not available in all areas. © Hotwire Communications, LLC. All Rights Reserved. 05092014_NC - - Fiber Optics by Hotwire



